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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUAL

Appeal No. 1278/2014

Date of Institution ... 15.10.2014

Date of Decision 26.09.2017

Mst. Gulzar Bibi W/o jamshed Khan,
Staff Nurse, R.H.C Gara Tajak, D.H.O Peshawar. (Appellant)

VERSUS

Director General, Health Services, Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar and 6 others.

(Respondents)

MR. JEHANGIR KHAN 
Advocate For appellant.

MR. ZIAULLAH 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents.

MR. NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, 
MR. AHMAD HASSAN

CHAIRMAN
MEMBER

JUDGMENT

NIAZ MUIHAMMAD KHAN. CHAIRMAN.- Arguments of the

learned counsel for the parties heard and record perused.

ARGUMENTS

The learned counsel for the appellant argued that the appellant is not 

paid his salary for the period mentioned in the appeal. That according to para-

3 of reply the department admits the claim of the appellant. That only the
s

sanction of the investigation claim of arrears is pending before the concerned 

authority.
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3. On the other hand, the learned DDA argued that though the arrears have

been accepted by the department but there is not original or final order against
r

I

the appellant, hence this Tribunal has no jurisdiction.

CONCLUSION.

It is correct that there is no original or appellate order where from the4.

appellant is aggrieved and this Tribunal is not in a position to comment on the

merit of the present appeal. However, in the interest of justice the department

is directed to conclude the pending bills on merit within two months. In the

event of any adverse order, the appellant shall have a new: cause of action

against which she can resort to the available remedy under the law. The appeal
1

I

is disposed of in the above terms. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File 

be consigned to the record room.
y

CHAIRMAN

(AHMAD HASSAN) 
MEMBER

ANNOUNCED
26.09.2017
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01.06.2017 None present on behalf of the appellant. Dr. Arshed, Litigation 

Officer and Mr. Abid Munir, Assistant Account Officer alongwilh Mr. 

Kabirullah Khattak, Assistant AG for respondents present. Notice be 

issued to appellant and her counsel for attendance for 26.09.2017 

before D.B.

(GUL Z/B KHAN) 
MOTBER

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER

i

26.09.2017 Appellant alongwith counsel and Mr. Usman Ghani, 

District Attorney alongwith Syed Mastan Ali Shah, 

Assistant and Zakiullah, AAO for the respondents present. 

Arguments heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, this appeal is 

disposed of. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be 

consigned to the record room.
G ^ .
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Member

ANNOUNCED
26.09.2017
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Agent of counsel for the appellant, Ansar Ahmad, AAO 

and Mr. Muhammad Irshad, Section

30.05.2016

for respondent No. 4 

Officer for the respondents No. 5 with Add!. AG for respondents

present. Written reply by respondents No. 1 to 3 submitted. 

Written reply by respondent No. 4 already submitted. Learned 

AAG relies on the same on behalf of respondents No. 5 to 7. The' 

appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing for 

26.10.204 6.

Chairman

Counsel for the appellant and Dr. Irshad, Litigation 

Officer D.H.O Peshawar alongwith Mr. Mohammad Jan, 

GP for respondents present. Arguments could not be heard 

due to general strike of the Bar. To come up for argument 

on 22.02.2017.

26.10.2016
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4SH SHAH) 
MBER

(PIRB

(ABDUL LATIF) 
MEMBER -

Appellant in person and Mr. Yar Gul Senior Clerk 

alongwith Assistant AG, for respondents present. Argument 

could not be heard due to general strike of the bar. To come 

up for arguments on 01.06.2017 before D.B.

22.02.2017

t

;iR) ,(MUHAMMAD ffiM
memberI

(AHMAD HASSAN) 
MEMBER



Neither anyone on behalf of the appellant nor representative of 

the respondents present. AddI: A.G present. Notice be issued to the 

respondents for submission or written reply for ^ ^

•
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. 06.08.2015

1

Mr. Jamshaid Khan, Husband of the appellant present and filed29.09.2015i

Power of Attorney as well as other documents copy of which is handed

over to the respondent-department. Mr. Dilawar Taj, Assistant to

Litigation Officer for respondents No. 2 and Anpr Ahmad, AAO for 

respondents No. 4 alongwith Addl: AG for respondents present.

Representative of respondent No. 4 submitted written reply which is

placed on file. To come up for written reply/comments of the remaining

respondents on / ^ ^ ^_J ^ .
i

Member
i
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Appellant in person, M/S Muhammad Arshed, SO and Ansar
I

Ahmed, AAO alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents present. Written 

reply by respondents No. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7 pot submitted. Requested 

for further time. To come up for written reply/comments on behalf of 

respondents No. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7 on ^

16.02.2016

5
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Counsel for the appelant, Mr. Muhammad Gul, Assistant 

and Mr. Yar Gul, Senior Clerk with Asst: AG for the respondents 

present. Preliminary arguments heard and case file perused.

5: ■' '08.04.2015-

The learned counsel for the appellant argued that the 

appellant was transferred from Hayatabad Medical Complex 

Peshawar to R.H.C Gara Tajak, Peshawar on 30.05.2002. She 

resumed the charge on 08.06.2002 in R.H.C Gara Tajak, Peshawar. 

The appellant has not been paid her monthly salary from 30.06.2002 

to 30.06.2008 for which she time and again approached to the 

competent authority and upon so many requests only current salary 

released to the appellant. She preferred departmental appeal onwas
16.06.2014 which has not been responded within the statutory period 

and hence the instant appeal on 15.10.2014.

The learned AAG while assisting the Court was of the view 

that the instant appeal in not maintainable. The appellant has made 

successive departmental appeal. There is no impugned order on 

record. Moreover, the salaries were stopped on 2002 where as she 

preferred departmental appeal on 16.06.2014 which is badly time 

barred. He relied on 2012 SCMR 195. He requested that the instant 

appeal may'be dismissed in limine.

Points raised at the Bar need consideration. The appeal is 

admitted to regular hearing subject to all legal objections. The 

appellant is directed to deposit the security amount and process fee 

within 10 days. Thereafter, Notices be issued to the respondents. To 

up for written reply/comments on C||.0jJ.2015.come

Member

Counsel for the appellant and Asstt: AG for the respondents 

present. Written reply not submitted. Learned AAG is directed to 

contact the respondents for submission of written reply/comments 

on 06.08.2015 before S.B.

04\0.6,-2015 ■
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Counsel for the appellant present, and requested for' 

adjournment. Request accepted. To come up for preliminary

21.01.2015

i;
hearing on 25.02.2015. I li . 1 ;;
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Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary largWents

' ,i '
partly heard. Through the instant appeal the appellant prayed for

I . I

grant of arrear from June,2002 to June, 2008. Sinbe the matter
'll ■'

required further clarification, therefore, pre-admission notice to 

the learned AAG/GP to assist the' Tribunal and to contact the 

respondents for submission of complete record of'the, appel 

To come up for preliminary hearing on 08.04.2015.

25.02.2015
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f FORM OF ORDER SHEET
■i
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Court of
.fcl.- i • 1278/2014Case No.J.

■ 'B Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
Proceedings

S.No.
. ■ .V

s'I
. i .

321
j -

f-
The appeal of Mst. Gulzar Bibi resubmitted today by Mr. 

Jehangir Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution 

register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for preliminary 

hearing.

I
I

27/10/2014 i1

I-I
\

REGISTRARiJ^1
____ 1-. " This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on
\'i

■tj

s.-r

chair:
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The joint appeal of Mst. Gulzar Bibi wife of Jamshed Khan Staff Nurse RHC Gara Tajak Peshawar 

received today i.e. oh 15.10.2014 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel 

for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Appeal may be got signed by the appellant.'^
^2- Index of the appeal may be prepared according to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal

Address of respondent No.6 is incomplete which may be completed according to the Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.

' Impugned order is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.-^
Copy of departmental appeal against the impugned order is not attached with the appeal which 
may be placed on it.

6- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
7- Nine more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect may also 

be submitted with the appeal.

/ST,No.

Dt. //L- /0> /2014.

REGISTRAR / 
SERVICE TRIBUPm 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Jehangir Khan Adv. Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUnKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
t

I

Service Appeal No I TJ-l^ 77014

Mst: Gulzar Bibi 

VERSUS

Director General Health and others

INDEX i-

S NO DESCRIPTION ANNEX PAGE
1. Grounds of Appeal alongwith affidavit 01 - 06
2. Copy of the order dated 30-05-2002 I

A* 07

3. Copies of the application etc 08- 11

4. Wakalat Nama (In original) 12

Appellant
Through:

(JEHANGIR KHAN) 
Advocate, '
High Court, Peshawar 
Cell # 0334-1600044Dated: -23-10-2014
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before the KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVir.F TRIRl IMAI PFQ^A^A/Ap

Service Appeal No /2014 1;::

Mst. Gulzar Bibi W/0 Jamshed Khan, Staff Nufse, R.H.C Gara

Tajak, D.H.O Peshawar

(Appellant)

VERSUS

■^1. Director General, Health Services, Health Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

2. Executive District Officer,

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

3. Medical Officer Incharge, R.H.C, Gara Tajak, Djstrict Peshawar

4. Accountant General, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar
I

5. Secretary Finance, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
/" ■ ,

Peshawar

6. Section Officer, (Budget) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar, Accountant General Office, Peshawar

7. Budget Officer-VI, Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar

Health Department, Khyber

>

(Respondents)

Appeal under Section 4 of thp Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 for

grant of arrear from June. 2002 to June. 2008

j. .■

\
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Respectfully Sheweth:-

Brief facts of the case are as under:-

1) That the Appellant is working as Staff Nurse (BPS-16) at 

R.H.C, Gara Tajak Peshawar in Health Department.

2) That the Respondent No 1 vide order dated 30-05-2002

transferred the Appellant from the Hayatabad Medical 

Complex Peshawar to R.H.C Gara Tajak, Peshawr and

since then the Appellant resuming charge is continuously 

working there with full obedience, punctuality and

sincerity. (Copy of the order dated 30-05-2002 is

attached as Annex *A’).

3) That when the Appellant was transferred vide order

dated 30-05-2002 from Hayatabad Medical Complex,

Peshawar to R.H.C Gara Tajak Peshawar, not a single

penny was paid to the Appellant till June, 2008 and the

Appellant had to borrow money from others in order to

service.

That in this respect, the Appellant time and again 

approached to the Respondent and upon so many

4)

requests only current salary was released to the

Appellant and nothing was given in arrears (unpaid

salaries etc). (Copies of the application etc are attached

as Annex *BM.

5) That thereafter, the Appellant, made departmental

representation to the Respondent No 2 but the same has

'•fvi -s
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not been decided/considered within statutory period,

hence the instant appeal.

That now the Appellant approaches this Honourable6)

Court for redress inter-alia on the following grounds:-

GROUNDS OF APPEAL-

A) That the Appellant is entitled to be considered for

arrears from June, 2002 to June, 2008.

B) That negligence lies on the part of Resppndents and not

on the part of the Appellant.

C) That withholding the salaries without any legal

justification is highly condemnable act in the eyes of law

on the part of the Respondents.

D) That the above said act of the Respondent by not paying
j

the unpaid salaries/arrears to the Appellant is against

the law, constitution and principle of natural justice.

E) That the Appellant reserves her right to argue further

grounds with leave to this Tribunal at the time of

arguments or when the stance of the; Respondents come

in black and white.

It is, therefore, respectfully prayed that 

on acceptance of this Appeal, this Honourable Tribunal may 

be pleased to make an appropriate order/directions to the 

Respondents for the grant of arrears to the Appellant from -

June, 2002 to June, 2008.

*
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Any other remedy to which the

I

I

Appellant is found fit in law, justice and equity may also be

awarded.

Appellant 
Mst: Gulzar Bibi

Through:

(JEHANGIRKHAN)
Advocate;
High Cour;t, PeshawarDated: -03-10-2014



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Mst: Gulzar Bibi

VERSUS

Director General Health and others

;

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mst: Gulzar Bibi W/0 Jamshed Khan, Staff Nurse, R.H.C

Gara Tajak, D.H.O Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and 

declare on Oath that all the contents of accompanying Appeal 

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and 

nothing has been concealed OR withheld from this Honourable
■ 'I'.-.i..

Court.

DEPONENT

5Identified by .V

>1

(JEHANGIR KHAN) 
Advocate
High Court, Peshawar

fi §1
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Mst: Gulzar Bibi 

VERSU S

Director General Health and others

MEMO OF ADDRESSES

APPELLANT

Mst: Gulzar Bibi W/0 Jamshed Khan, Staff Nurse, R.H.C Gara 

Tajak, D.H.O Peshawar
RESPONDENTS , '

1. Director General, Health Services, Health Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

2. Executive District Officer,

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

3. Medical Officer Incharge, R.H.C, Gara Tajak, District Peshawar

4. Accountant General, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar

5. Secretary Finance, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar

6. Section Officer, (Budget) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar, Accountant General Office, Peshawar
7. Budget Officer-VI, Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar

Health Department, Khyber

Appellant

0^Through:

(JEHANGiR KHAN) 
Advocate,
High Court, PeshawarDated: -23-10-2014
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1iDUE DRAWN STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF MISS GULZAR JAMSHAO CHARGE_NUR^ /
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWARsV
Appeal No.1278/2014.

Mst, Gulzar Bibi Appellant.
V/S

Director General Health Services, Health Department, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and other's........ ....... Respondents.

(Reply on behalf of respondent No. 4)

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Para No.l to 6:- No Comments.

Being an administrative matter, the case totally relates to administrative 
department of the appellant. They are in better position to satisfy the grievances of the 
appellant. Beside above, the appellant has raised no grievances against this office.

Keeping in view the above mentioned facts, it is hurnbly prayed that the 
name of this office may be removed from the list of respondents.

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

.i

> •
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IN THE HONORABLE COURT (SERVICE TRIBUNAL) PESHAWAR.

POWER OF ATTORNEYSubject

Respectable Sir,

In the response of my appeal No 1278 of 2014, and in the 

reply of the notice given to me by this worthy Court on dated 12 

Aug, 2015,

I Mst. Gulzar bibi W/o Jamshid Khan, authorize my husband 

along with my advocate Mr. Jahangir Khan to pursue my case in 

the court of law for the justice for which I am waiting for almost
for one and half decade.

Honorable Sir, my this statement are supported by some 

documents of the Concerned health department, which clearly 

enhance my Cry for granting earlier Justice from this worthy 

Court.

Thanks

With Great Regards

Truly Your's

IGulzar Bibi 
W/o JamshTd Khan 

Charge Nurse RHC Gara 

Tajik, DHO Peshawar

Date:28/03/2015



» OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER PESHAWAR

NON-PAYMENT CERTIFICATE
*’i ' I

Certified that I have personally satisfied myself with reference to the arrear bill and other relevant record 

relating to the claim of Mrs. Gulzar Bibi W/O Jamshed Khan Charge Nurse RHC Gara Tajak Peshawar 

and found that the amount of Rs. 7513 53/- (Rs. Seven lac fifty one thousand three hundred and fifty three 

only) on the account of belated pay and allowances claim has not been passed/paid in the past for the 

period ifom 7/6/2002 to 30/6/2008 (6 years).
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICRU PESHA WAR \ ■ -

V ■

; V-
Service Certificate \

Ceitified that Mrs. Gulzar Jamshed W/0 Jamshed Khan is working as Charge 

Nurse BPS-16 under the control of the District Health Officer Peshawar at RHC 

Garalajak since 1/6/2002 regulary.
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Office OF T"--Sfii;™""'-:
1/2/2014
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' fH'--
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0:;’ . ■• 
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proforma for INVESTICIATinM pp arrf.aR n a.v, ,

Name and designation CHARGE NURSE BPS-16 
jmc gara tajak peshawar_______ '

Health Department/District Health Officer Reshawar.

30/6/2008 '

7/6/2002 to 30/6/2008 (6 years) ' '

'-•'f

Office/Department to which attached 

Nature and amount of arrear of claim

Period to which relates '
Detail slaicmciu of arrear claim which 

_ts adinissible Pay and allowances for the above peripd

annnnf ’ Secretary Health on '
4^/2009, again submitted to the DGH3. on 6/7/2009 
alongwith detail justification and break up which 
jgtumed by the FD Department on 6/1^010.-
Late submission ot service documents by the official 
concerned. .

When did ihe claimant l‘'; ipply for tlic 
payment of her arrears claim and what 
subsequent steps taken by her for 
having the payment of her claim.'

■-'r.-’i-

was
i' :•07 Cause of delay %>-T-'

■ •

* *V

What action has been taken or intended 
to be taken by the department against 
the official at fault
Nonpayment certificate on the 
prescribed form to be attached.
Reason, justification for special 
treatment contemplated under the rules 
in matter of entertainment of arrear 
claim.

According to the service documents of the official A •08
•\\

i ■' 09i Attached> ••

Yes, time barred arrear claim due to the late 
submission of service documents and this office take 
all steps well in time. '

10“
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District Health Officer 
Peshawj •

/
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X

^N-PAYMF.NT CF.RTTFir ATr

Certified that I haveMl personally satisfied myself with reference to the 
relating to the claim of official and found that the amount 
thousand three

bill and other relevant record 
75135^-(Rs. Seven lace fifty
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
DISTRICT PESHAWAR '

Phone No. 091-9212911

/DHO dated Pesli: j/^/X/2014Vi

■ To:- •■j:

Tlie Director General Health Services, 
K.h> ber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.t;--

i- ; •
:/ , Subject: 

Dear Sir.
SANCTION TO THK INVESTIGATION OF ARREARS ri.ATM 

Please refer to this ofnee letter No.7376/DHO dated 4/7/2014. the progress
;

S'

in the
mailer is still awaited.

>1
You are once again requested that the competent authority ip the Finance 

lOepai-tmcni may please be approached Tor the grant of necessary sanction for 

investigation ol pay and allowancesToV the period and amount mentioned in, the above cited 
letter to proceed lurther in the matter and avoid legal issues.

I-
arrear of

SV

S'
¥■

v

. , ■ ' DislricrHcalth Officer 
Peshawar^

. ;

^ CC:/ ■7r. Seciiun Ollieer (Budget) Heullh Deparlmenl Peshawar 
Accounts Section
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Oi-l'lCl- OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
■ DISTRICT PESHAWAR

Phone No. 091-9212911

^^/DHO dflted /20M

;■

No.r
1

o;-

I he Dirccior Genera! Health Services, 
Khybcr l^akhiunkhvva Peshawar.

. Subjeel: 
Deal' Sir.

SANCTION TO THE INVESTIGATION OF ARREARS CLAIM

i'lease refer to this office letter No.7376/DHO dated 4/7/2014 and No.8406-
US/Di'lO dated 11/8/2014, the progress in the matteris still awaited. 

You are once<
again requested that the competent authority in the Finance 

ma> please be approached for the grant of necessary sanction for arrear of 

iinesiigaiiun ol pay and allowances‘for’the period and amount mentioned in the above cited
Idler to proceed further in the matter and avoid legal issues.

Department
i

! . •

>

*

District Health Officer 
Peshawai;V

\

CC:/f ■

Sedion Olliccr {Budget) Health Department Peshawar 
Litigation Officer DHO Office Peshawar 
.Accounts Section

•-)
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
DISTRICT PESHAWAR

Phone No. 091-9212911 ;
/DHO dated Pesh: O^^f/3 120 ig*

)-
\UM7No.

Tu:-
. The Diieclor General Health Services; 

Klu her Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. '•, I

sanction to the investigation of ARRFARS n.AIM
Dear Sir.

Please icier to this olTiee Idler No.7376/DHO dated 4/7/2014 . No.8406-08/pHO 

J.iied 11 8/2014 and No. 1125Q-62/DHC') dated 16/10/2014. the progress in the matter is still 
awaited.

^'ou are once again requested that the competent authority in the Finance 
Depaiiiiient may please he approached for the grant of necessary sanction for arrear of 

ih\esiigaiion ot pa\ and allowances tor the period and amount mentioned in the above cited 

letter to proceed further in the matter and avoid legal issues.t
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DUE DRAWN STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF MISS GULZAR JAMSHAD CHARGE NURSE

HAY HRA MA SAA U/AKor’erio.d

Rate

R/A S”A 15% AR 15% DA 15% Total GP Fi nd B/Fund' Gins total Net9

\5500 638 210 516 150 500
4400 5^4 1637/5/02 to 30/6/2002 413 120 400 6045 540 35 75 650 5395

275G0 34401/7/2002 to 30/11/2002 1050 2580 750 2500 37820 2700 175 375 3250 34570
5500 688 210Rate 516 150 500 825 8389 540 •, 35 75 650 7739 •

66000 8256 25201/12/2002 TO 30/11/2003 6192 1800 6000 4125 94893i 6480 420 900 7800 87093
5740 683 210Rate 516 150 500 861 . 9526861 i i 9526II

8256 r ■68880 2520 61921;12/2003 to 30.11.2004 1800 6000 10332 4305 f 108285 6480 420 900 7800I 100485 .»
I5980 688Rate 210 516 150 500 897 897 j 9838 540 35 75 650 9188

41860 4816 14701/12/2004 to 30.6.2005 3612 1050 3500 6279 6279 T 68866 3780 245 525 4550 64316
933 I6865 1059Rate 425 516 300 500 933 11541 540 35 75 650 10891

34325 5245 21251/12/2005 to 30.11.2006 2580 1500 2500 4665 4665 57705 2700 175 375 3250 54455
.C‘7140 1069Rate 425 516 300 500 933 933 ^ 1112 12928 540 35 75 650 12278

11196i85680 i12828 5,1001/12/2005 to 30/11/2006 6192 3600 6000 11196 {12852 154644 2700 175 375 3250 151394-^r7415 1089Rates 425 516 300 500 933 933 j1112

15660

13203 540 35 75 650 12553
37075 53^5 21251/12/2006 to 30/04/2007 2580 1500 2500 4665 4665 66015 2700 175-I 375 4550 61465
7455 1312Rates BPS-16 0 516 300 500 933 933‘ 1112 13061 540 35 75 650 12411
14910 262J1/':5/2007 to 30/06/2007 0 1032 600 1000 1866 i86e: .2224

:1112

26122 1080 70 150 • 1300 24322
8560Rats 1515 0 516 300 500 933 933 14369 540 35 75 650 13719

42800 75"51..-.'2207 to 30/11/2207 0 2580 1500 2500 4665 466t 5560 71845 2700 175 375 3250 68595
8950Rate 1515 0 516 300 500 933 933 1112 14759 540 35 75 650 14109

626501/12/2007 to 30/06/2008 10605 0 77843612 2100 3500 6531 653i 103313 3780 245 525 4550 98763i486080Grant Total; 69634 17078 37565 16320 36400 54324 441 vp 33980 795553 35640 2310 4950 44200 751353

Executive Disfricf 
^(:3f;Sker Health PCilaVkS®

k
• ,■

i ■ - ,i . . J -



‘■''-'I-/*

r-

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICF TRIBUNAI PFCHA>a/ap 

SERVICE APEAL NO.1278/2014.

.■c

4

Mst: GULZAR BEGUM PETITIONER.

V/S

1. Director General Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. District Health Officer Peshawar.

3. Medical officer incharge, RHC, Garha Tajik, Peshawar.

4. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

5. Secretary Finance Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
I

6. Section Officer (Budget Department of K.P.K, Accountant Generai Office, 

Peshawar.

7. Budget officer VI, Finance Department Khyber Pakhtu nkhwa, Peshawar.

O

Parawise Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 and 2.

Respectfully shewith

Preliminary objection!

1. The appellant has neither cause of action, nor locus standi'to file the p 
appeal.

2. The appeal is not maintainable in its present form.
3. The appellant has not come to the court with clean hands.'
4. The appeal is time barred.
5. That appeal is bad due to mis joinder and non joinder of necessary parties.

O resent

Parawise reply On facts.

Para-1 Is correct.

Para -2. Pertains to record.

Para-6. This Para is legal and needs no reply on the part of answering 

respondents.

/'f

•■ ■-4 ■
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Reply On Grounds.

Para -A. As replied in Para 3 of fam i

Para - B. Incorrect. Delay in the release of salaries of the mentioned period 

accrued due to very late submission of service documents by the appellant 
herself. '

Para- C. Incorrect, answering respondents have not withheld her salary & they 

rather processed her case to the competent authority repeatedly for the release 

of her salary.

Para- D. Incorrect. As explained in the above Para.

-para- E. That the answering respondent seek permission to raise additional 

grounds at the time of arguments.

It is humbly prayed that the claim of the appellant against the answering 

respondents is devoid of merit & may graciously be dismissed with cost.

Respon^nt NO.l^
Director General Health Services 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

^spt^fident No.2 | 
strict Health Officer 
Peshawar.

R
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•.'Xcope?^^ :
last home - «*:
I r . • r 4 I . I i I-I I-.-1 l i t -i I .j i~
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■ ^ e
Ir.T A ■ I I I I i

‘23 Watlonailty . ■ . 24 .Religion

\
ORGANISATIONAL ASSIGNMENT - tNFO TYPE 0001

25 DDO Code (Cost Centr

.:
26 DOO Code (Fund Centrej

’ ’

28 Contract Goverrineht 
Q AJK Government 
O Federal Government O MW 
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fill L I j I ■

27 District (Sub oreol ?I
O Baluchistan Govprnrrient 

P Govetnmen* A •.
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EOUCAnON AND QUALIFICATIONS 
ACADEMIC EDUCATION

(Code) Type of Institute (Code) Description . Education Dale Obtained Marks (If any)1

2

3
y**'4

PftOFWlONAt; QUALIFICATION
(Code) „ IDescription of Professional Oualificafoti- Â . Dale Oblaifie^, •_ ProficiencyI

3 I

gs»a?»*=*3ei^ ^
nofrth^uoation obtained. Forexample ^ > <7^ ^ J • 0j^

A ^hisfotmistobeuseiftUhetiTODf/wnoqanewellTOjf^^^^/''^^^*^*^ \ Jf' /'

^’d4-sS“=“-'-s
13 Se^KS" F^*''Appointrnent'Choose02-for Transfer in fton, Non C^poter oree.'
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e.9.NamernMr.JayedSaMwnAril ■ O \ ' . ■ '' ^;'®'>:®‘^.'''^''iac«_Jv!'‘\Cl

,, ^ teslNamewillbeiSaleemAril K>’‘^S-'TW-s/'^ • i<*V(VV\'
16 FullFatherorHusband's'Name' r ■ V i ■̂ - T" '^’^'(Slna'newillbedawtf ,. ',

I , ■ li ,
26 Refer to Usl« from ifiViits erodes booklet' '\ ‘̂\ ' •’'V . ' 25 refertotlsttf 3 fromthe Lists ficldesbooklet 1 ' '
X TickffveapfiiBpriaJeCgltSeiwtagovemmenl- -7^' ' ■ ' '• £ ^'’“^°is'W'(S‘'bArtia)fierB.,E.'^w.AbbottabadaddAD ‘

ttielists of Codes booklet ■• '' - t\ 29 .'Self Explanatory , .
^ RefertoUstSieiromtbeListsofCodesbooklet i®!L'“‘^'S'«9i8a®P\^s^estwikle'A’
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,3

rSTTh

r \9i
. B sb'

C Oates

t
Ode

"QC tr-\

I -? {A} ■ 2'tfep s'

<5«;.

I.'^ ■'.

\ '4.

w
I

37 Sejj^pfanatoiy 
39 Sertxplanatory. cr^\ ^Sen Explanatory 

SdlCxplanatory

Sell Explanatory U —
S^eler to Us^l^ts from the List? olCotte' 
S.^Refer to Li:
Sf Wage Type

45 Sefraplanl 
47 SelfExplana

C’O

Amount!

\ Asl^klel i/n ^im he Lists ofO
^J^to^l'^fl'frotii^LVslS

O/^ntat BHftnyee Bank AccouaJWu 
ter ^Lisiff 26 fromk the LbIs 

163 This Mn Amount

IX \okletArft D«cription using the ti'^Xid Siter

!>)
\mOh

SJ^Sjlf Explenaiory.
61 Refer to List #/I fronyma Lists

2,i'V!f' e Lists 0 iklet t\fioasftsre. x . 
nt^es booklet;^
ii>J-i ijiijX \kleLnter code in the Range of 300034998 OvW'V'V

68 SellEx'Nanalory '

65 unt \67 ...^GP Eprfd Account N 
SeUtExplana 
SelfExpl

exisb

Qy.'VTs
^ I iS^EnlerNd

^VVa^v

V 70 Self foplanatory 
72 Self^planatory 1

^thyu^flfl^es. U

^^ierAipTplpwlory 
DfreiFamiy in 
J^eferbUsl p Type refer to List # 22 from ttAists of Codes 

K^Codes bMWBkMte&nifeiJniSirtg the.ie| \
•'•aC!

ii ■m vv^V>
(.o-^'^7tTAcTlv-^

c\
iQ

i
t '%

fefs Afca’WjOv
k____ I



/i'.DO (il)/Acc()unf Dated Peshawar The /2I)I),S I

l^^eeu(i\e Distriet Officer, 
i icallli ( ily Disd ief-Prsh; ^ ^ 0^0

|\^ ar.

The Director (.'cnerai Health 
Services, NWFP, Peshawar.

Subjccl; SFRVICE DOCLiMENTS IN RESPECT OF MST- GULZAR 
IHRi CHARGE NURSE.

Nil',
\

I lia\e the honoui' to suhniit hci'c\\ ith the

M-kinj. under the control of EDO Health Peshawar, 
so many time to A.(;,

service document in (lie
above named official u f

the pay hill
" as submiUed NVVl'P Office Peslunvar but returned iin-passed 

investigation of arrear claim witli effect from 06/2002"ith (he remarks that i
to 06/2008

the proforma (attached herewith for ready reference).'vhich has already mentioned in '1

ll is therefore requested accord: '?! necessary sanction for
If iinestiualion of arrear claim 

iHinn „ c»,„pclc„l aci'm ilino („ the deief;ati
piiy and allowances with effect from 06/2002 to 06/2008 

of power 2001 vide p:ij-c No.3.S.on

f,:
fv, Jlji .7 c'4

FxecuhVc Dis&t Offi 
Health City OistAct Pe.shawai-

f
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The Director Genera. Health ' 
Services, NWFP, Peshawar

SERVICE DOCUMENTS IN R/Q MST: GULZAR JAMSHBD'Subject;
CHARGE NURSE

Kef: your endst: No.2l04'AR (Arrear clain) dated \3/5/2009

subject noted above.

I.have the honour tc subrhi: that Mrs. Gulzar Jamshetf charge nurse was 

transferred from HMC Peshawar io -RKC Gara Tajik Peshawar vide your gocd office 

order No. 15242-43/E.II dated 30/5/2C09. Shehas reported her'arrival to RHG Gara Tajak

13/6/200^ and since that date she :s perfcrrhfng her duty there-ss reported by the 

incharge of RHC Gara Tajak dated 6/:/2007 arid \aQQ0i. She has rec

on

ived ner pay from

HMC Peshawar upto 6/6/2002 out due to an inquiry of recovery of overpayment, her 
«

service documents received ;.t-Q;^this -oHice. .on ,g6:gOG.7. After receiving..her
this-office proO^^pfe^ll-WItk^'p^tec^tlntS'Office Pdsliawar which 

repeatedly returned aild-ftri’ally-pake obsemtf&^Ornh^ant Of s^idn of arrear 

investigation claim fronv the :Ffna.nce Department,'So this office fcrwafted the
* - ■ I'i.'t ‘ ' ' '

alongwith a.l detail and^ttffsar. investigation -proforma vide this office letter 

No.5736/EDOH dated 24/9/2008.

The breakup of pay and adowances.is as under:

service
documents,

were

case
«

Period /Pay ' AvlpwanceS; Total
7/6/2002 to 30/6/2008 486080/- ■ 339^73/- 795553/.

Il is therefore-requested that the corrp’etept/ailthority in-.the'Finance 

Department may-please be apjWclied for the 'grariGofiecegs^ £anstion-_<or arrear of 

investigation of .pay and g^loWance for the period':£nd amdupt mentichfed above ,to 
proceed further "riihe matte*

:
/

l/LpnALTHDISTR^fiPeshawar
CC:/EDOH/Accoants

1. Khan Zali -Section Officer :(BLidget; for information w/r to his iHterKo.SOB/HD/l- 

t/2005-06/CH dated 14/4/2009. . ' .
V.

\
(■
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^ ^ SA.\( TION TO THR iNVKSTiCATiON OF ARRTAU f I \\m
\T\li: Ol'APIM.IC'ANT MST: GUI.ZAR BIBl Ci-lARCii: N1 iRSi-: 

RI lC. GARA TAJIK
I )lliC(.'r or Dcppi: in which she wns 
working wlicn chiiin arrears 
Nauire anJ airioiini orelaini (S) and 
iliv' period h' which ii relaie.
I )elailcd slaieinen'l nl'ihe ari'ears' 
claims show iii^ iherein rule.-'orders 
under which ii is admissible.

... ;
FDO (M) Peshawar.

! Pay and allowances walh elleel liom 
; ()7/()6/20()2 [0 06/20(.)K •, t-• •-

07/{)6/20().- lo .lime 200^! 6 years under ihe 
deies^alion rules 2001 ihe adhiinislrali\'e 
depai'lmeni i.e. DCO beiny.a ctmipeieni 
aulhoricy loi' investigalion ol arrears claim 

i \ --- ... 1‘iHler page-.75.
V\ hen tfcjd ihe clamiani (s) tirsi appl\ \ Aecordiive lo iliis orHce D.. No. ilaied 
l''|- ihe pa\meni oi lier arrears clam 
uikI wluil subseqiieni slep'was laken 
h.\ ihe claim e.xpediied.

a 1/12/2004 but ihe service documeni s w e I
reuirned back lo Hayalabad Medical 
Complex, lor. verification of LPC and 
resLibmilled tti ihis oflice al'ler die 
veriricalion on 0’6/06/2007. 
l.aie submission ofsei’vice docuinenis h\ d 
oUlcial concerned.
Oillcia! concerned her.self

I ause ol delaxed prel'ei'enee ofihe 
arrearedmm

. Oliieiai responsible for ihe dela\
., l^elerred in column (/>)

Whai aelion has been taken or ins ' 
iniended ii> be iakeirh\ die 
I ^‘•’1 i.M linen!

I'auli.
Non-pa> nienl ceriilieale in ihe • 
presci'ibeil lorin ui be allaehed.

le
s'!

f.

7
None, no iaull of any official al ihis'-.fliee' 1

le 111 Ilei,

N
Accordinyio die service documenis die 
odicial concerned ihe pay was not dr^iw n 
previously i.e. 06/2002 to ()6/200<S.<) In ease il iirrears eiaim reialinc to 

die pre-independeiiee period weather 
die !illida\'i! die uiibenl dul\ bond 
rei.|uirei.l under omlers ofihe laie 
Punjab (lo\ i; ;iii;ieiied w ith ihe 
.claim.

No.

10 ; Keasonsjuslifyino special Irealmenl 
: eoniemplaied under rule in ihe 

mailer or

Ves time barred arrear claim due ihe lale 
submission of .services documenis and ihis 
ol lice laken all steps well in time.enleriainmeni paymeni of •

I lime barred'arrcair claim. I

l).(nll..S. NWI-P. 
PI ..41 lA W .\K y ExecutiVtrDiOT^ Officer,

/ Health Ci^DistlicI Peshawar

I
I

I

C /r
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESSHAWAR.

SERVICE APEAL NO.1278/2014.

MstiGULZAR BEGUM Petitioner

V/S

Director General Health K.P.K Pesh etc Respondents.

Affidavit.

I, Dr.Arshad Rasheed, Principal Medical Officer /Litigation Officer, DHO Office 

Peshawar. Do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of Parawise 

Comments on behalf of Respondent No.l & 2 are true and correct to best of my knowledge and 

belief that nothing has been concealed from this honorable court.

Deponent.

17301-0500163-9

taj
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All communications should be 
addressed to the Registrar KPK 
Service Tribunal arid not any 
official by name.

khYber pakhtunkWa
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

1

Ph:- 091-9212281 
Fax:- 091-9213262

i
i___/ST Dated: 3 //a/2017I

;

To,

' iThe DG Health Services,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

•1

Subject: - TUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1278/2014, MST. GULZAR BIBI.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of judgment dated 

26/09/2017 passed by this tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.
i-

Enel: as above

JO Vi
REGISTRAR . 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

PESHAWAR
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

i

Dated 2/8 / 20171831/STNo.

To
The Capital City Police Officer, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Dir Upper.

JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 596/2012. FARHAD HUSSAIN.Subject: -

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated 
24.07.2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.

" -r
~-Zi—
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f
IN THE HONORABLE COURT (SERVICE TRIBUNAL) PESHAWAR.

POWER OF ATTORNEYSubject

Respectable Sir,

In the response of my appeal No 1278 of 2014, and in the 

reply of the notice given to me by this worthy Court on dated 12 

Aug, 2015;

I Mst. Gulzar bibi W/o Jamshid Khan, authorize my husband 

along with my advocate Mr. Jahangir Khan to pursue my case in 

the court of law for the justice for which I am waiting for almost
for one and half decade.

Honorable Sir, my this statement are supported by some 

documents of the Concerned health department, which clearly 

enhance my Cry for granting earlier Justice from this worthy 

Court.

Thanks

With Great Regards

Truly Your'sDate:28/03/2015
u

Gulzar Bibi -^0^
W/o Jamshid Khan 

Charge Nurse RHC Gara 

Tajik, DHO Peshawar



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER PESHAWAR

NON-PAYMENT CERTIFTCATF.

Cprtified that I have personally satisfied myself with reference to the arrear bill and other 
relating to the claim of Mrs.

relevant record
Gulzar Bibi W/0 Jamshed Khan Charge Nurse RHC Gara Tajak Peshawar 

and found that the amount of Rs. 751353/- (Rs. Seven lac fifty one thousand three hundred and fifty three 

t only) on tiie account of belated pay and allowances claim has not been passed/paid in the past for the 

period from 7/6/2002 to 30/6/2008 (6 years)., ' • ■
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER PESHA WAR

Service Certificate

Certined that Mrs. Guitar Jamshed W/0 Jamshed Khan is working as Charge 

Nurse BPS-16 under the control of the District Wealth Officer Peshawar at RHC 

Gara Tajak since 1/6/2002 regulary.
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•/
proforma for investigation of ARREAR ri aim

»• , '1Ul Name and designation' MRS. GULZAR BIBI CHARGE NURSE 
fflC GARA TAJAK PESHAWAR, __________

Health Department/pistrict Health Officer Peshawar

30/6/2008 “

7/6/2002 to 30/6/20Q8 (6 years) ■

BP§-16I-
02 Orfice/Depanmetu to which attached 

Nature and amount of arrear of claim

Period to which relates
Retail statement of arrear claim which 
IS admissible

When did the claimant I “ apply for the 
payment of her arrears claim and what 
subsequent steps taken by her for 
having the payment of her claim.

w
03

04 *«.

05
Pay and allowances for the above period 

4/2^nnQ ’ """!on '
4 2/2009, again submitted to the DGHS. on 6/7/2009 
alongwith detail justification and break up which 
returned by the FD Department on 6/I^OIO.i
Late submission of service documents by the official 
concerned.

•• •
^ •

ll
06■•'I'' •

was
07 Cause of delay

What action has been taken or intended 
to be taken by the department against 
the official at fault 
Nonpayrncm certificate on the 
prescribed form to be attached.
Reason, justification for special 
treatment conicmplaied under the rules 
in matter of entertainment of arrear 
claim.

;

1:^.:
*>,

t| !
t! According to the service documents of the official

So2To'& i-
08

H

09i Attachedll
i> -

Yes, time barred arrear claim due to the late 
submission of service documents and this office take 
all steps well in time. '

10’• *

Ji
!t>

if

I

District Health Officer 
Peshawj • ;

/
■

<•
t 1 non-paYMFNT CFRTTETf-AXirj

! '-ii!'! .rr'Cenmed ,|,nr f have personally salisHed nryself with reference .0 .he arrear bill and Cher relevant record ' 

o„„g .0 .he cla.nr of official and found .ha. .he atnounf of Rs. 75,353/- (Rs. Seven lace fifty -if
one

Ml'
i
; ^v\\j, iw(I
Ml District Health Officer 

Peshawar
i
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
DISTRICT PESHAWAR ’■

Phone No. 091-9212911 

-OS/DHO dated Pesh; /20M I

To;-,r,

The Director General Health Services, 
Khyber Pakhlunkhwa Peshawar.j

{

; Subject: 
Dear Sir.

.SAN’enON TO THE INVESTIGATION OF ARREARS n AIM

Please refer to this office letter No.7376/DHO dated 4/7/2014, the progress in the
matter is still awaited.

}
You are once again requested that the competent authority ip the Finance 

Department mu>' please be approached for the grant of necessary sanction for arrear of 

mvcstigalion ot pay and allowances foVthe period and amount mentioned in, the above cited 

letter to proceed further in the matter and avoid legal issues.'

y

jr
i
'4'

l
I

I . DlslricrHcalth Officer 
Peshawar^

. ^
CC:/ >•. ^

■Section Officer (Budget) l lcalth Department Pesha\ 
Accounts Section

war
/f'. I
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•‘A /■
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OI'FICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
DISTRICT PESHAWAR

Phone No. 091-9212911
^^/Uno UiUccI //to /20I4

c

No,
'

To:-'

1 he Dircclor General Health Services,, 
Khyber Pakhiunkhwa Peshawar.■:i

?
Subject; 
Dear Sir.

SANCTION TO THK INVESTIGATION OF ARREARS CLAIIVI1

Please refer to this ofOce letter No.7376/DHO dated 4/7/2014 

OS/Dl-iO dated 11/8/2014, the progress in the matterds still awaited.- :
You are once

and No.8406-I
i

again requested that the competent authority in the Finance

arrear of
amount mentioned in the above cited

; Deparimcni nia>- -please be approached for the grant of necessary sanction for 
investigation ol pay and allowances for The period and

i ■!
*5

*7
h.

K

letter to proeeed funher in the matlcr and avoid legal iissues. 'i»
\

y
District Hwjith Officer 
PeshawarV

I

:
CC;/

Section Ollieer (Budget) Health Department Pesha 
Litigation Officer DHO Office Peshawar 
•Aecounls Section

war I*)

■:

- ./r-

i

••

/
;
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 

DISTRICT PESHAWAR
Phone No. 091-9212911

/DHO dcited Pesh: Q^f/3 /20l^
V.

< ■

No.
'

To:-i ■

The Director General Health Services. ' 
Khyhcr Ihikhiunkhwa Peshawar.

Subjeci; 
r)c;ir Sii-,

S.ANCTION to THIi: INVESTIGATION OF ARREARS Cl .AIM

Please refer to this olTice letter No.7376/DHO dated 4/7/2014 , No.8406-08/[)HO 

dated II 8/2014 and No.11259-62/DHO dated 16/|0/2014, the progress in the matter is still 
awaited. •

;
4. ^

>■L.
4

^’ou are once again requested that the competent authority in the Finance 
Depaiimeni ma\ please he approaclied tor the grant of. necessary sanction for arrear of 

in\estigation ot pay and allowances for the period and amount mentioned in the above cited
leiier to proceed furlher in the matter and avoid legal issues. '

r
? ••

y.

\

i
i'.

I
f-

TDistrict H^ultli 
Pcsliaw’ju^j/^

rficer

/: CC:V

Seciioii (.)tllcer tBudget) Health Department Peshawar 
Litigation Otticer DHO Office Peshawar 
.Accounts Section
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DUE DRAWN STATEMENTJN RESPECT OF MISS GULZAR JAMSHAD CHARGE NURSE

: % HAY HRA MA SAA U/Allo R/A S'^A 15% AR 15% DA 15% Total GP Find 6/Fund j.lns total Net
5500Rate 688 \210 516 150 500 .

44007/6/02 to 30/6/2002 544 168 413 120 400 6045 540 35 75 650 5395
1/7/2002 to 30/11/2002 275C0 3440 1050 2580 750 2500 37820 2700 175 375 3250 34570

5500Rale 688 210 516 150 500 825 8389 540 -/ 35 75 650 7739
660001/12/2002 TO 30/11/2003 8256 2520 6192 1800 6000 f4125 94893 6480 420 900* ■■ 7800 87093
5740Rate 688 210 516 150 500 861 . 9526861 i 9526s

'8256688801/12/2003 to 30.11.2004 2520 6192 1800 6000 10332 4305 I 108285 6480 420 900 7800 100485 ^
5980Rate 688 210 516 150 500 897 897 ? 9838 540 35 75 650i 9188

41860 1-1/12/2004 to 30.6.2005 4816 1470 3612 1050 3500 6279 6279 68866 3780 245 525 4550 64316
6865 i ■ ■Rate 1069 933 t425 516 300 500 933 11541 540 35 75 650 10891r

34325 • .1/12/2005 to 30.11.2006 466515345 2125 2580 1500 2500 4665 57705 2700 175 375 3250 54455
7140Rate 1069 516425 300 933500 933 1112 12928 540 35 75 650 12278

35C801/12/2005 to 30/11/2006 12828 5100 6192 3600 6000 11196 11196 . /12852 

11112

154644 2700 175 375 3250 151394
7415Rates 1069 -425 516 300 500 933 j933 13203 540 35 75 650 12553

370751/12/2006 to 30/04/2007 5345 2125 !5^02580 1500 2500 4665 4665 66015 2700 175 375 4550 61465
Rates 7455 1312BPS-16 0 516 300 500 933 9357 . 1112 13061 540 35 75 650 12411

149101/05/2007 to 30/06/2007 2624 0 1032 600 1000 18561866 2224 26'122 1080 70 '50 1300 24822
Rate 8560 1515 0 516 300 :1112500 933 933 14369 540 35 75 650 1.3719

428001.7/2207 to 30/11/2207 7575 0 2580 1500 2500 4665 466j 5560 ' 71845 2700 175 375 3250 68595
Rate 8950 1515 0 516 300 500 933 937! 1112 14759 540 35 650 14109• o
1/12/2007 to 30/06/2008 62650 10605 0 3612 2100 3500 6531 653.; 7784 103313 3780 245 525 4550 98763
GrantTotal; 486080 69634 17078 37565 16320 36400 64324 44172 33980 795553 35640 2310 4950 44200 751353I

KxecutiveDistrIci
Hcaiih

r.j.CM •, . J

• . -teA V A ' - ;



t BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
-'■W.T'*,.'-

Appeal No.1278/2014.

Appellant.
Mst; Gulzar Bibi

V/S

Director General Health Services, Health Department, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and other's................. ..... Respondents.

(Reply on behalf of respondent No. 4)

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Para No.l to 6:- No Comments.

administrative matter, the case totally relates to administrative 
in better position to satisfy the grievances of the

Being an
■ department of the appellant. They 

appellant. Beside above, the appellant has raised no grievances against this office.
are

Keeping in view the above mentioned facts, it is humbly prayed that the
of this office may be removed from the list of respondents.name

accpuntant general
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

••I
■t"’

>> . L
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BEEORE.THE KHYBER PAKHTIIMKHWA SERVirP TRIBUNAI PPSMfl'A/Ao 

SERVICE APEAL NO.1278/2014.

/ MstrGULZAR BEGUM
PETITIONER.

V/S

1. Director General Services Khyber Pakhtunkh

2. District Health Officer Peshawar.

3. Medical officer incharge, RHC, Garha Tajik, Peshawar.

4. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkh

5. Secretary Finance Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkh

6. Section Officer (Budget Department of K.P.K,

Peshawar.

7. Budget officer VI, Finance Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

wa, Peshawar.

wa, Peshawar.

wa, Peshawar.

Accountant General Office,

Parawise Reply on behalf nf resoondenr Nn 1 and 2.

Respectfully shewith

Preliminary obiectinnr

1- The appellant has neither cause of action 
. appeal.

2. The appeal is not maintainable in its present form.
3. The appellant has not come to the court with clean hands.
4. The appeal is time barred.
5. That appeal is bad due to mis joinder and non joinder of necessary parties.

locus standi to file the present, nor

Parawise reply On fari-<;

Para-1 is correct.

Para -2. Pertains to record.



V>-

Para -3. Is correct to the extent the she has not been paid her salary from June

2002 to June 2008,The main reason was that the appellant submitted her
service

documents to the office of respondent No.2 {DHO Peshawar.) very late, 5 year 

after her transfer from Hayat abad Medical Complex to RHC Garha Tajik. Her LPC 

(Last Pay Slip) from the accounts office of HMC
was released onl8/06/2007 

(Annexure A), on receiving the documents , office of respondent No.2 prepared 

the salary bill in favour of the appellant and submitted to the Accountant

General office for approval ,which was returned on 10/07/2008, for arrears 

investigation claim from Finance department (Annexure B). Office of the 

respondent No.2 also processed the case according to the instructions vide letter 

No.5738 dated 24/09/2008(annexure C)which was forwarded by respondent 

No.l to Secretary Health vide letter dated 04/02/2009.Reply to this letter 

awaited(annexure D).
is still

Service documents with detailed report were again submitted by the 

respondent No.2 for sanction of arrears of investigation by th

authority vide letter No.5286-87 dated 06/07/20009(annexure E),reply to which 

is awaited.

e competent

Office of the respondent No.2 once again initiated for sanction of arrears 

of investigation claim (according to the observation of AG-Office )vide ,letter '

No.7376 dated 04/07/2014.{ annexure F) & a final reminder vide letter No.9259-

62/DHO on 05/ll/2015{annexure G)showing all the reference . The progress still 

awaited.

Para -4. Is Correct to the extent that the appellant had addressed the answering 

respondents, the respondent No.2 acted upon her request & repeatedly 

processed her case to the competent authority, the reply of which 

awaited.

Para-5. Reply to this Para is explained in above Para.

This Para is legal and needs 

respondents.

is still

j

reply on the part of answeringno

{

\



Reply On Grounds.

Para -A. As replied in Para 3 of facts.

P^^^ ~ Incorrect. Delay in the release of salaries of the mentioned period 

accrued due to very late submission of service documents by the appellant 

herself.

C. incorrect, answering respondents have not withheld her salary & they 

rather processed her case to the competent authority repeatedly for the release 

of her salary.

Para- D. Incorrect. As explained in the above Para.

Pg.ra~ E. That the answering respondent seek permission to raise additional 

grounds at the time of arguments.

It is humbly prayed that the claim of the appellant against the answering 

respondents is devoid of merit & may graciously be dismissed with cost.

Respon'dent NO.l 
Director General Health Services 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

dent No.2 
strict Health Officer 
Peshawar.

D

1
\

\
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LAST PA¥- GESTIFIGATE
f^y^cZr /iiii Qf^ge

i £ycr^.

//L2‘" Pay CcrliTicatc of-

of Llie------------ -

proceeding to 

He has been paid upto

/yAc

the following ratce:—

Particulars: .

Substantive Pay;—

Officiating Pay;—

Exchange Compensation Allowance:—

as

SS'o'^
S/€ '—0
'yl^o '—o*(/.c,' 6c?sP f.'iC-'-: ■;

A
—T/ ^

2^c /r*i V

- ^L=^JJSA2

,ryy,

DcducLions:—

,5Z 0^ 2^ ;
/

'■ :

CJu^'He made over charge of the Oflice of 'a ■•••>1

.^^oon of*7/A Ton the /

fnSVvTth r^c Government scr\'ant as detailed on the), I

Recoveries are to be 
' evrese. )Jf

-%He has ben paj^dj^vc^bi

c pay

?i!i^
L detailed below. DeducLioii^ba've been made as noted on

-.o- -•'he reverse. '■••o
__a month; ^d't'Rs.to-e(1 :

a monthO \.1 '
toi

rP a montlit Rs. 
! • /i

, oto :i7

: i.

entitled to draw the follovdng;— 

also entitled to joining time for — 

r ■ 'The doiails'to the Income Tax recovered from him upto the
current year are noted on the reverse. ^ 'o/

i

days. .

f the

alvw.'
\

i-' 1
/V'

'eyVC; //^/9

Jeted al
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<
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■ ■Gse(pD.f4wR----546..rPFC-100.000Fofrns;-7.4.CW-(24) _

FormrPAYOl
Employee ID pb be assigned by office)

■■ -• W .,
Employee (vkister.File Creotien Form ' ' .

-■ (Ppplicabie for both Payroli and GP,Fund]

'V y
:■

' C fcQOFFICE OF THE 

- FOR THE-MONTH 0F‘ ' ^

tte■ DiX) Code 
- (Cost Center) C.

'- PERSONWEL ACTiONS-INFO TYPE 00
\

:
■ gp,.CufrentGoyt. >

07 Employee group I

Employee gcadeiSub Group) • ' - ' ‘ .03
1

.'S. ' •• , 09 • -Employee f^C.Number _ '' ‘
' ■•'■ L (I *>lt3l / |««r i<j /

11 ■' pate-pf entry into Goy} sec^vice fDD/MM/vvw] ' '
gll I >1-4—1^.

ip-.-

.- '7--- .-

12 •■ Reqson for ocllqn
;4rQrn / TC

PERSONNEL DATA-. INTO'TYPE'o6o'2-
13, -Title - - • ■ '

o Mr ••' ••(>- Miss p-.Ms' Mrs

^?y\ jv a’
Tiy- r

Last r^me - <•r
T~ i . I II TTl K- I I i -1 I Td

I • I: -I T r-. I I t I I '7 -fe-

 (^jAx

»
G. •1 I • I

--•-. ; JlOfUS

—F’ ■ ■ I _ -■-' ^

■pole of Momage/Si-nce

□ ^ C.1?' Disfric'l of domicile'c-
• ’’ Clfyofairth .S--

. -JO-

T /I I I / f
2’ Provinctf of Domicile ■■•

^7 No.-Of dependents

• cm^ P- i
!p>vAWollonolitY

.Religion

ORGANISATIONAL ASSIGNMENT - INTO TYPE 0001

23 DDO Code [Cost Centr1X,o 2* DDO Code [Fund Cenftej 
' ^I • i t i~l I - 

20 Contrpcl Govemmehl

O Govwpmersf Q Baluchistan Govpmrrtent 
O Feoerol Government O NVLTP Govemmen'
O Punjab Government 'O' SInV Govemme n

I
27 District (Sub oreo) ?
22' Position

O Gazetted. O Non GozaPed

r ■31 •

•^2 Fund Section
Poyroti SectionI" I I I T T EXl4:

Buckle no (if any)
/

/
-.V-%;Y'- 
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/
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PRESENT ADDRESS INFO TYPE 0006 ' ;•

St
ir }VA'.

35 C/O A - •■' ,■<.f; ry^^:-.£

fliZugi’y^Y0. IT ( c I 1 r AIt: ;
t: 36; House no/Sfreef '

I I I I I I I 11/1 ^
I I I I t )i - I I I [I T 1 r; T I I II I I I I T I 1 T I I □ ...

.37 Posiol Code 3a City 39 Disirict1 T T I I I T\ ■ ~ I' I I I "I
\

<10 Province / Region 41 ConltacfNo. . 42 Company Housing 
0 Yes o NoI I ;:

PERMANENT ADDRESS - INFO TYPE 0006 
Permanent address 
o Permanent^ address Is sorrie as above

43 C/O

! I.o Permanent address is different from present address'

I T I I I I "1 T 1 T I Fill FF
44 House n^/Sl^eff

[ 1-1 ctm aJClA;I I 1
■ k gkJlX I li:^ IL rs iLTi-

46 Posfol Code 46 City • 47 DisirictI T 1 I ^ I I I I I I I ] . 11 I i-

48 Province' • 49_ Contact No- • '50 Company Housing-
■pvYes;.:.I T T FU', ■o No

•I

r-

t.•' BASiC PAY-INFO TYPE 0008 .

■ 51/' Ole type 52 BPS Year (Pay Scale Area) 63 Grade (Pay Scpie G/oupJ ^54 ftjy scale Level

§I I I - i

65 Pays ’ .
• Wage type Amount Wage Type Description Amrxint

-Qi VJ>M
s

‘ r4

i.'

. LEAVES HNFP:TYP£-2pp1-;-- \t; :

Code Descri'pllon flotonce Description'Code Balance

‘• t
I

r' ■

BANK DETAIL - INFO TYPE 0009

57 Bank Branch (Bonk Key)
O T

••5e-:Postoi Code 59 City
lx lj i 1 I

'I

60-' Bonk Account'No. ' ' 61 Payment method□1 r TTl

.•.
\ \*.

-•I
t t- ^ ' 1a

is-/
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Awrvj^-^ /3j^>

ivf 1

!\\■r

f(
-rA -INFO TYPE 0057

63 GPF SiiDscriplion
GP FUND SUBSCRIPTION 
t'i wage Type

•• /
iznc

f
GP FUND-INFO TYPE 9202 
6<: Interest Applied 

o Yes

' 66 GPF Bol dote (DD/MM/vyYl

f r ~m

65 GPF balance .
T nIf r-| l~Io No

67 Old GP Fund
Account Number —om i \

s

I■
1. INFO TYPE

Gazetted Officer IDD/MM/YYYY)

-TUrCEI! • ’

CREATE DATA SPECIFICATION 
Date appointed as

69 Suspension Dale 1nnLJJJ-circn66
TT71

70 FxDlrvolAdhoc/ContractOate^ •cxxzrDXCXXXJ

73 Leove witnout pay
internal DATA • INFO TYPE 0032

Personnel Numbe_[ (it ony)

72 National Tax Number (NTN)

1 n ora'.r~n[7i Previous□n!; 74 Cash Center

'QlherNalCTalliy .EmpType-iMPO TYPE 002T 
First Name

I Nationality •AageoIsP^75 FAK.iiiv information 
Last name

i Gender DOB CilyQtOlrthNominee
RelationSNo.

t
t

3
4.
5

l6_
8

i 9
TC

-info TYPE 0014.trnupING PAYMENTS (AUOWA^
76

&

i

. INFO TYPE 0014'■ 77 rrnirp'^''^ payments (deduction^
AmountDeseilptionWoge’TypsAmountwr.n4,Tvoewl. -'Uescd^:

r

p.Yn^MCTATilS. info TYPE 003 _

I—1 stop . 
poyme;|~~| Start7R SALARY 

STATUS Payment

:

I

i
it

\
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/ rv./ / V

EDUCATION AND QUALIFICATIONS 
ACADEMIC EDUCAIIOfI -

(Code) Type of Insliljle
V
W V(Code) Oescfiplioo Education Dale Obtained Maria (if any) SIK-2

a3 • 2'
4 •i'

. PROFEMIONAL;QUALIFICATION •
(Code) Descfiplion of Professional Qualilicalion- * Dale Obtained, - Proficiency

1 / AfA4

jpg

Co'dylTypeollnsUIute can be fnpnd in lh|'Book of Codes'logelhorwoftl^cfipfcfvv
C!^ot^scriptiono^jcafo^anb^^n^3W)olvflLjaD£l«Klo^ibrfwilt«escripli^. / /■ ^ •/ .

jjJfoRpsWlal OudCwafbn eSnOe tound in Ihe'Bod'ol^es'nMWh^ith deyHp^ \ , ^

nol.lh^ducalion obtained. For example ^ J .'

\ _>< . .
. A 7jhisfem^to^use((^li^imeof^90anewel5^^#'^^^/'**^''’-'^*’^^ * '.. - /' a

• 8 Urpwfllnng"a GP Ftlrid only employee. ^ ri E^/
C Oates awo be includeoin the following formal: DD/MM/YYY y » (9^ i ' / • *"*'

O /5^hVb&xes ini^yhal IheiS is^ e'^e tha go into foe field. T(te Oejpn'plion will follow on l» lineyovljled. For J-t '

< ; ■ ■' ■ '

r- ^

^'--'^SA^rOTIE wJ^/fig4n«hMon is jmered mo fte Computer. ^ ® Refer to Ust# 15 from tbe Lists of Codes bookfel ' -• • -
>-ri^R9fcr(ftAfst#20&Qm'i)ieljs-«nTCortft.s8rtftH«(' . Z_ r^„ Refer to ListA.D from the Lists ol Cotes booktei

Date of Birth

-f-fiA -Lye Wa

iruClidfis:

/ MaAs (if any): Marks obtained e^SOV BO^J;
Professfonjrtli»ilfcif!raftsrf

r'<PT-w> vV'^^oA-l
• De am

Ooi^

1

4.
syBritertiSIE A^Piifi^WflSBljon is am^ Imo me Cotgpuler. . . > —.< 6

12 Reason lor Action Choose 01 lorFreshAooointmenl.'ChooseOylorTfanxff'TinfnvnNnnrimniti^ntrira? 2fe12 Reason lor Action Choose 01 lor FreshAppointmeni,'Choose 02" lor Transfer in from Non Ccmpuier Office.
13 Soil Explanatory • '
14 Enler Your last name:

e.g. Name In Mr. JavBd SaleemArif 
•• Last Name wll be: Saieem Aril 

16 FullFalherorHusband's’Name' i
. 13 Self Explanatory. Optionscan be Sirigte, Married, Wido^OMcoed.Lfnkoivii 
a Ifapplicablewhen.didanemployee-cetmarrted. ',•
22 Self Explanatory'
24 SelLExplanatoryo.o. Islam 
26 RefertoUsiMfrdmUi^l^
28 Tick the appcopriate^biira

ts; '

V3-^Ov^
T^^-^RrsInamewiUbeJaved •

■-' -W'. SelfExplan'atory'e^g.Hyderabad^ ' j
Tfr) 19- S«ltExplanalprye.5.Pesh

^eWy'
I

I 'KSC' \

' . . .15 Enter your first
-v^ •>,

V" •Sr^
V-

• \:tr ^ • ••Sin
Pakislanb^ \

25 refer to list S 3 from the Lists tj cWs booklol »
27 Enter Disffiei (Sub Area) herB.,E.!?:*For Abbottabad add AD 

. 29-'Sett Explanatory ’ . i.
LV-—31 RefertoUsl#9to(i5i»i^ct^esbook^\'

» ListSfiTrnmfeLw-Qh^wl^booklet

37 ' SellExplanalory . .
39 Seltxptanatory. \ *v _ .(sfeKL

Is erodes booklet 
liwitdagovemmenL , r 

^/ri?jft(rISUdafrlfdhi the lists ol Codes booWel'. ’
32 RefertoUslWfromtheListsofCcxJesbooklel 
34 In case ofPolice add Buckle Number here.
3^ 99ll Explanatory _ « •

^W. CaL—^
eK SiplanaTory

43_DOf‘S^

a »vv'v.vr^
SellExplanalory

4j SeftExplanalory _

•50 SellExplanalory f- «

V 45 Sc 
47 SellExplana

Ian)

xc-o \Add Phone > 
Refer to List es booklet
Refer to List # 13 from the Lists of Codes bookletST^efcr lo Us » 13 from ihe List! of Coctes bpoklel . p

Sr-TJelerloUstffJSfroffllhelistencloseiTwilhlhesBitetrucljonSj I ^
vTJSS?a,«oc.^i^.. I
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•Amount it
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\
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67, GP £(jrid Account Nu 

Eiplana
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Sir,
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h ^ OFFICE OF THE EXECUIlUEiDISTRICT OFFICER 
* . ; HEALTH DISTRICT PESHAWAR ' ^ ^ 

. , Phone No: 091-92129ir .V

■ C • • * • >
>

r' ‘y. ■'
4 ss-r

* '
••, JMK^'l^^'C/IjlOH-'filalBII ^ / ^/2009

' ■' ■ ’rr' v' * ■* - '

V; 'y•r :
i

- ■ .

The Director GensrarHealth ’ 
Services. NV/FP, Peshawar

To:
■

. T
Q

;i <

;4fe

m'Subject: SERVICE DOCUMENTS IN R/0 MST: GULZAR JAMSHED
CHARGE NURSE N %

3'’r!i5m' r ■•

. \ . i '^’13vilRef: your erdst:,No.'2104/AR(Arreaf claim) dated 13/5/2009 on the
• subject noted above. '-r'4II.:.'4T.have the-honbuf-tc submit that Mrs. Gulzar Jainshed charge rturse

transferred fronr-HM'C Peshawar RHC Gara- Tajak Peshawar vide your good office .
Older No.l5242'43/E'.lI d'ated^0/J/20.Q9. She has;reported herarrival to.RHC Gara Tajak

13/6/200^^and since-that,*date; she "is perfonhmg Her-duty there-as reported by the
incharge of RHC Gara Taj^dated-6/1/2007 and'i/2/2008. She'has receivedher pay from
HMC Peshawar upto 6/6^0.02'tbat due to an inquiry of recovery of overpayment, her

■ • i.. • '
service dbcumentS'received-'tOf-’bjs.;.office^^ph .^6/2007. After receiving, her 
documents', thiS:. office'prdcess :\tf vsa'so wTth-;D'isfricr Accounts- Office- 'Peshawar which

/■ ■" ", ‘ • v" "i' • - .*

were repeatedly returned aiid,5naily;'^make .obseryajioA^fQr the. grant of sanction of.arrear 
investigation claim frQm‘.j:he: Pinance .ipepartmeht'f' So this office forwarded the. 

alongxyith all detail ahcf' •arr.e'ar. investigation ’•‘proforma vide this office letter 
No.573,6/EDOH dated’.24'/:9/2G08/ ‘ ,

The breakuR^f pay and allowancesiis.aS under:.

wwas

r<.* ,
on f -

service

case - ■

i

Period ' Allowances^Pay---' • Total1

7/6/2002 to 30/6/:2eG8 - ^486080/- 309473/- ;7P5553/- -I
•s

^ • ••‘•■'T-, •• 'h'.’ . . •.
ft- is therefbri requested that ;the. competent'authority.in dhe Finance

rv •r'' '■ • ’■ T-'i' •Department may please befcappfoachcd for-the’^arithof necessary sanction-,for arfear of
investigatioiT. of pay .and' allowance' fer the period :and amount mentiorifed -above ,to
proceed further in the matter ;'f

I

. EXECUTIUBBi^TRlliTiOFFICER 
.^FiWLTH DISTRICTPxShawar•

CC:/EDOH/Accounts

r. Khan- Zali'S.cction Offipei;\;B:udget)-for informahdn w/r to his letter No.SOB/HD/1- ', 
2005-.06/CNrd'ated• 14/4/2009., -
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A- TI-IP. IWirsTICATION OP a i. .m. . .,

KMC. G/VRA TAJIK 
MOO (H) Peshawar.

Cl.AIiM.

( hliccr or Ooppi; in which she 
woi'kiny wlK-n claim ai'rears 
Maiiire aiul aninum ol eiaim (Si jik) 
ihe perinvl in which ii relaie.
I KiallcJ .•'laicnieni nl'ilie 
claims showinjj [herein rules ortlers 
luklei' which ii is atiniissihle.

was

' Pay and allowances wn'lh elVeci I'rom
1i)7,'O6/20(): [o 06/200N.
: ()7/()6/20().: 10 .lune 2008 6 years under ihe 
dele^aiion.rules 2001 ihe adniinisiraii 
i-leparimeni ;.c. OCO heiny.a com|ieienl 
aulhoriiy ior investigalion ofanvars eiaim 

V under pace-'^
« hai AjJ llK-dainK,n, (s) Hrs, appK ^ jAcka^iiiy U. PXPP da,a,'

id" "■ I hul II,a .se,-vicc duca,„a,„ s ,uaa
In ,ln. i a iCi'l f ” """ ' H‘^™mbad iVl.d.aal

■ aa„„ nxpadaad. CompleN.roavai'ificalionoFLPrand
iv.submiucd to ihis ol'lice aller ihe 
verillcalion on 00^06/2007.
I.ale submission of service dociimenisMw 

...PjMcial cc)ncerncd..
Olllcial co.icerned herscir

ariViirs

\e

< ause ol debited prelerence vd'ihe 
arrear churn

. Ollicial responsible I'or the delav " 
column (fi)

V\'hai aeiion has been lakim 
iniended U) be laken |■l\■ ihe
I '^•pailmv'iii Ihe ..rHeial ,il

b

7
None, no huili of any official at this VifUce.or ins . —I

N \oii-pa>nienl eeiii'lieale iii ihe •........
pieseribed loiin in be ailaehetl. I Acem'din-i U) ihe service docunien'is iTv" 

i olliciai coneerned ihe pay was noi drawn 
LPi-eyunisly i.e. 06/2002 lo OOrooX 

No. .................. .....— -
0 In ease il arrears eiaim |•ehllinLi lo 

die pre-independenee period w'eaiher 
die alfitlav'ii die unbenulLily bond i 

■ required under orders ol'ihe laie !
I‘unjab Cuni; aiiaelied wiili ilie 

, eiaim.
: l-■asons jl,slily„,^yCC^a■a^,l(A Yes dn,e ba,-,-ed an-ear ciai.„ diTenhl-Tk-"

ee, ynpp.ied „„de,' mie ,l,e submissioi, of services doeumenls I ,hn
nauer or elder,a„„„e,„ pay.nen, of ollice lake,, all sleps well in , , e 

! bine barreddiiTear eiaim. j eu m ume.

■•'1

i'

lo

D.Ci.ll.S. .\WI-P. 
I'l-.SI lA W,.\K ' M.vccuti\4-i:n^:tte OlTicci-,

/ Mealfh Ci^Disflycl Peshawar

/
r

!

\

—-



t

health officer

Phone No. 091-9212911

clciied Pesh;No._2i.Z^ /DHO

The Director General Health Services. 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawai.

/^UREARSCLMMiNVESIiGATlONOF
gANGTlONTOJIli^ transfen-edSubject; 

Dear Sir,
was. Gulzar Bibi Charge Nurse

office order No.l5242-43/E.l! 

13/6/2002 and since that

the honour to submit that Mrs
1 have vide yourRHC Gara Tajak Peshawar

HMC Peshawar to Rl-lC Gara Tajakfrom
' ■ dated 30/5/2002 

. da.ie she is

on
, She has reported her arrival to

performing her duty as reported by the

6/6/2002, but due to an inquiry
6/6/2007. After receiving her seivice .

which were re

investigation

..She has been paid by
Incharge of the facility

of overpayment, her seiwice

ice documents, this ofhce 
peatedly returned and 

claim from the Finance

the HMC Peshawar upto
received to this office ondocuments Office Peshawariih District Accounts

for the grant of sanction of arrear
ice docuntents. the off.c.al was

processed her case wu. 

I'lnally make observation regularly paid with
However after receiving her service .

also processed
th all details and breakupDepartment.

effect' from 
for the same purpose 

It is
Department may please be app 

investigation of pay 

proforma to procee

her case alongwi
1/7/2008 and in between

which is shown inin the attached proiorma,
lested that the competent 

of necessary

authority in the Finance
i^ therefore once again reqi offor arrearsanction

reached for the grant oi
for the period and amount

the attachedmentioned in
and allowances 

d further in the matter ai
id avoid legal issues.

. /
i Attached).\ (■Enclosures /I Health OfficerDistrict

Pesh^var.
i

3 f
PeshawarSection Officer (Budget) Health Deparunent 

Accounts Section

CC;/

• \
» \

V

-—
\
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
. DISTRICT PESHAWAR

Phone No. 091-9212911 

■Mn 9.9<y'Nl’^./DHO

mm
2-'' dated Peshid'O l/f

To;- The Director General Healtli Service;^, 
Kliyber Paichtunklrwa Peshawar.

aRRFARS CLAlMjMlg.
IjwivirQTtCATION OF----- -

nm^r fh^ tajakiSANCILON TOJTHK 
r-TTT 7,AR BEGUM_C.HARGESubject:

dated 4/7/2014, No.8406-0S/DHO 

dated 4/3/2015 and
Dear Sir, Please refer to this office letter No.7376/DHO

16/10/2014,No. 1664-67/DrlOdated ll/S/2014, No.U259-62/DHO dated 

NO.6014-17/DHO dated 6/7/2015, the progress
You are once again requested that

in the matter is still awaited.
in tire Finance 

’ sanction for arrear of 

itioned in the above cited letter

the competent authority m

for the grant of necessaryplease be approached 
and allowances for the period and amount

Department may 

investigation of pay 

to proceed further in the matter

mei

and avoid legal issues.ii

alth Officer^trict
Peshawar/)^-— v

\ v>Ai ;
i: \

nt KPK PeshawarCC:/ Section Officer (Budget-II) HeaWr Departme 
Litigation Officer DHO Office Peshawar 
Accounts Section

1.• r'

3.- ■N-

• -N'

\ '

• \

\ '



•A BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESSHAWAR.

SERVICE APEAL NO.1278/2014.

Mst:GULZAR BEGUM Petitioner

V/S

Director General Health K.P.K Pesh etc Respondents.

Affidavit.

1, Dr.Arshad Rasheed, Principal Medical Officer/Litigation Officer, DHO Office 

Peshawar. Do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of Parawise 

Comments on behalf of Respondent No.l & 2 are true and correct to best of my knowledge and 

belief that nothing has been concealed from this honorable court.

eponent.

17301-0500163-9
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESSHAWAR.■y

SERVICE APEAL NO.1278/2014.

Mst:GULZAR BEGUM Petitioner

V/S

Director General Health K.P.K Pesh etc Respondents.

Affidavit.

I, Dr.Arshad Rasheed, Principal Medical Officer /Litigation Officer, DHO Office 

Peshawar. Do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of Parawise 

Comments on behalf of Respondent No.l & 2 are true and correct to best of my knowledge and 

belief that nothing has been concealed from this honorable court.

Deponent.

17301-0500163-9
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